
Middleberg 7th-8th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Unattached 00:11:11.02 4

1 Moore Junior High 00:10:39.15 19 Lexington Junior High 00:17:04.19 4

2 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:11:19.44 69 Washington Middle School 00:14:53.10 3

3 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:11:34.76 86 Southwest 00:13:14.81 3

4 Anadarko Junior High 00:11:42.63 86 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:11:06.58 2

5 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:48.35 161 Minco Junior High 00:13:27.40 1

6 Lindsay Middle School 00:14:30.39 166 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School00:17:16.95 1

7 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:58.10 174

8 Western Heights Middle School 00:15:02.44 195

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Moore Junior High 00:10:39.15 20 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 860 Sailor Pugh 00:10:11.20 1

 2 5 865 Lauren Straughn 00:10:28.86 3

 3 6 852 Nola Frazier 00:10:35.02 4

 4 7 861 Chloe Reich 00:10:59.00 5

 5 8 843 Isabella Alvardo 00:11:01.70 6

 6 12 853 Hina Frazier 00:11:06.96 (9)

 7 16 855 Hadley Jennings 00:11:08.55 (13)

2 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:11:19.44 9 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 802 Bentli Brantley 00:10:25.90 2

 2 9 813 Chloe White 00:11:02.35 7

 3 22 810 Anna Mitchell 00:11:32.35 17

 4 23 804 Ali Cook 00:11:34.66 18

 5 34 803 Ainsley Clark 00:12:01.94 25

 6 37 799 Pyper Bogle 00:12:11.35 (26)

 7 47 809 Abby Mcguire 00:12:55.14 (30)

3 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:11:34.76 15 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 702 Brynlee Koshman 00:11:04.72 8

 2 20 695 Ellington Argo 00:11:18.82 15

 3 24 703 Karen Martinez 00:11:35.63 19

 4 28 708 Sophia Rodriguez 00:11:54.98 21

 5 31 697 Olivia Dernaika 00:11:59.67 23

 6 45 696 Elise Crepin 00:12:44.59 (28)

 7 50 705 Taylor Morris 00:13:11.06 (32)

4 Anadarko Junior High 00:11:42.63 9 86

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 618 Tyharrah Freie 00:11:07.65 10

 2 14 626 Skylah Williams 00:11:07.74 11

 3 15 622 Kambren Moser 00:11:08.45 12

 4 30 623 Clair Sampson 00:11:58.99 22

 5 49 624 Nautia Strickland 00:13:10.34 31

 6 75 619 Madalyn Hawkins 00:15:47.92 (43)

 7 83 621 Ryan Miller 00:16:51.02 (48)

5 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:48.35 7 161

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 643 Andrea Givens 00:11:51.53 20

 2 32 647 Kamila Nunez 00:12:00.33 24

 3 46 639 Ashlynn Barney 00:12:45.35 29

 4 74 649 Khloe Redman 00:15:36.34 42



 5 81 645 Hunter Lasater 00:16:48.23 46

 6 82 648 Paitynn Perry 00:16:50.77 (47)

 7 86 646 Emma Mciver 00:17:30.43 (50)

6 Lindsay Middle School 00:14:30.39 5 166

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 782 Emilia Marquez 00:11:17.30 14

 2 21 785 Kessler Meeves 00:11:29.02 16

 3 71 784 Ava Medellin 00:15:00.87 40

 4 80 788 Kadsly Yandell 00:16:43.36 45

 5 87 780 Joslyn Henry 00:18:01.41 51

7 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:58.10 6 174

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 671 Zaniya Moch 00:12:29.16 27

 2 53 670 Cadence Low 00:13:22.68 33

 3 58 674 Rian Tipton 00:13:37.83 34

 4 70 666 Kallie Davis 00:14:59.11 39

 5 73 668 Yelenah Garcia 00:15:21.75 41

 6 78 673 Jayden Stetson 00:16:06.32 (44)

8 Western Heights Middle School 00:15:02.44 8 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 62 944 Anavei Garcia 00:14:25.76 35

 2 63 943 Arianna Engmann 00:14:26.25 36

 3 64 948 Niyah Wilcots 00:14:27.17 37

 4 67 947 Yanelyn Steward 00:14:46.89 38

 5 84 940 Makayla Ballard 00:17:06.13 49

 6 90 945 Maria Ramirez Olivas 00:18:50.15 (52)

 7 94 942 Dulce Deleon Reveles 00:23:31.38 (53)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 860 Sailor Pugh 8th 00:10:11.20 Moore Junior High

2 0 915 Baylor Beard 6th 00:10:14.60 Unattached

3 0 916 Camdyn Geionety 6th 00:10:18.90 Unattached

4 2 802 Bentli Brantley 8th 00:10:25.90 Middleberg - ORES (2)

5 3 865 Lauren Straughn 7th 00:10:28.86 Moore Junior High

6 4 852 Nola Frazier 7th 00:10:35.02 Moore Junior High

7 5 861 Chloe Reich 8th 00:10:59.00 Moore Junior High

8 6 843 Isabella Alvardo 7th 00:11:01.70 Moore Junior High

9 7 813 Chloe White 8th 00:11:02.35 Middleberg - ORES (2)

10 0 891 Laura Wisdom 8th 00:11:04.12 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

11 8 702 Brynlee Koshman 7th 00:11:04.72 Heritage Hall Middle School

12 (9) 853 Hina Frazier 8th 00:11:06.96 Moore Junior High

13 10 618 Tyharrah Freie 7th 00:11:07.65 Anadarko Junior High

14 11 626 Skylah Williams 8th 00:11:07.74 Anadarko Junior High

15 12 622 Kambren Moser 7th 00:11:08.45 Anadarko Junior High

16 (13) 855 Hadley Jennings 7th 00:11:08.55 Moore Junior High

17 0 882 Tenley Biswell 8th 00:11:09.05 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

18 0 754 Julianne Winterton 8th 00:11:15.34 Lexington Junior High

19 14 782 Emilia Marquez 8th 00:11:17.30 Lindsay Middle School

20 15 695 Ellington Argo 8th 00:11:18.82 Heritage Hall Middle School

21 16 785 Kessler Meeves 7th 00:11:29.02 Lindsay Middle School

22 17 810 Anna Mitchell 8th 00:11:32.35 Middleberg - ORES (2)

23 18 804 Ali Cook 8th 00:11:34.66 Middleberg - ORES (2)

24 19 703 Karen Martinez 8th 00:11:35.63 Heritage Hall Middle School

25 0 922 Addyson Janaway 7th 00:11:42.61 Washington Middle School

26 0 919 Annabelle Kuehn 6th 00:11:50.49 Unattached

27 20 643 Andrea Givens 7th 00:11:51.53 Blanchard Middle School

28 21 708 Sophia Rodriguez 7th 00:11:54.98 Heritage Hall Middle School



29 0 856 Paisley Lujan 8th 00:11:58.29 Moore Junior High

30 22 623 Clair Sampson 8th 00:11:58.99 Anadarko Junior High

31 23 697 Olivia Dernaika 8th 00:11:59.67 Heritage Hall Middle School

32 24 647 Kamila Nunez 8th 00:12:00.33 Blanchard Middle School

33 0 850 Ainsley Fleming 7th 00:12:01.21 Moore Junior High

34 25 803 Ainsley Clark 7th 00:12:01.94 Middleberg - ORES (2)

35 0 864 Lea Stafford 8th 00:12:04.11 Moore Junior High

36 0 902 Juliet Deevers 7th 00:12:08.65 Southwest

37 (26) 799 Pyper Bogle 8th 00:12:11.35 Middleberg - ORES (2)

38 0 848 Harper Edwards 7th 00:12:14.87 Moore Junior High

39 0 918 Addilyn Grimes 6th 00:12:20.08 Unattached

40 0 858 Jaylynn Mckee 8th 00:12:22.49 Moore Junior High

41 0 846 Bethany Dansby 8th 00:12:27.69 Moore Junior High

42 0 857 Lena Mcfarlin 8th 00:12:28.32 Moore Junior High

43 27 671 Zaniya Moch 6th 00:12:29.16 Destiny Christian MS

44 0 845 Olivia Daniel 7th 00:12:44.02 Moore Junior High

45 (28) 696 Elise Crepin 8th 00:12:44.59 Heritage Hall Middle School

46 29 639 Ashlynn Barney 8th 00:12:45.35 Blanchard Middle School

47 (30) 809 Abby Mcguire 8th 00:12:55.14 Middleberg - ORES (2)

48 0 812 Lilly Potts 7th 00:12:59.39 Middleberg - ORES (2)

49 31 624 Nautia Strickland 7th 00:13:10.34 Anadarko Junior High

50 (32) 705 Taylor Morris 7th 00:13:11.06 Heritage Hall Middle School

51 0 862 Ella Sallee 8th 00:13:11.45 Moore Junior High

52 0 923 Kodee Jones 7th 00:13:22.54 Washington Middle School

53 33 670 Cadence Low 6th 00:13:22.68 Destiny Christian MS

54 0 699 Ariana Fulton 8th 00:13:25.93 Heritage Hall Middle School

55 0 832 Marina Miller 8th 00:13:27.40 Minco Junior High

56 0 698 Emmy Ensz 8th 00:13:30.75 Heritage Hall Middle School

57 0 851 Courtney Frass 8th 00:13:32.34 Moore Junior High

58 34 674 Rian Tipton 6th 00:13:37.83 Destiny Christian MS

59 0 900 Cana Anderson 7th 00:13:42.69 Southwest

60 0 704 Bella Mier 7th 00:13:44.60 Heritage Hall Middle School

61 0 904 Maevri Narcomey 7th 00:13:53.07 Southwest

62 35 944 Anavei Garcia 7th 00:14:25.76 Western Heights Middle School

63 36 943 Arianna Engmann 8th 00:14:26.25 Western Heights Middle School

64 37 948 Niyah Wilcots 8th 00:14:27.17 Western Heights Middle School

65 0 854 Kaida Hunter 7th 00:14:32.98 Moore Junior High

66 0 801 Addy Boyd 8th 00:14:35.29 Middleberg - ORES (2)

67 38 947 Yanelyn Steward 7th 00:14:46.89 Western Heights Middle School

68 0 844 Lilly Bradshaw 7th 00:14:49.74 Moore Junior High

69 0 707 Olivia Riley 7th 00:14:54.67 Heritage Hall Middle School

70 39 666 Kallie Davis 6th 00:14:59.11 Destiny Christian MS

71 40 784 Ava Medellin 8th 00:15:00.87 Lindsay Middle School

72 0 700 Lilya Hamadeh 7th 00:15:17.46 Heritage Hall Middle School

73 41 668 Yelenah Garcia 6th 00:15:21.75 Destiny Christian MS

74 42 649 Khloe Redman 7th 00:15:36.34 Blanchard Middle School

75 (43) 619 Madalyn Hawkins 7th 00:15:47.92 Anadarko Junior High

76 0 748 Temperance Sides 8th 00:16:00.95 Lexington Junior High

77 0 706 Serafina Perkins 7th 00:16:05.64 Heritage Hall Middle School

78 (44) 673 Jayden Stetson 7th 00:16:06.32 Destiny Christian MS

79 0 740 Jamsin Henson 8th 00:16:11.16 Lexington Junior High

80 45 788 Kadsly Yandell 7th 00:16:43.36 Lindsay Middle School

81 46 645 Hunter Lasater 8th 00:16:48.23 Blanchard Middle School

82 (47) 648 Paitynn Perry 7th 00:16:50.77 Blanchard Middle School

83 (48) 621 Ryan Miller 7th 00:16:51.02 Anadarko Junior High

84 49 940 Makayla Ballard 8th 00:17:06.13 Western Heights Middle School

85 0 732 Ellen Amendt 8th 00:17:16.96 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School

86 (50) 646 Emma Mciver 7th 00:17:30.43 Blanchard Middle School



87 51 780 Joslyn Henry 8th 00:18:01.41 Lindsay Middle School

88 0 701 Maddie Hart 8th 00:18:08.74 Heritage Hall Middle School

89 0 616 Addison Autaubo 7th 00:18:31.54 Anadarko Junior High

90 (52) 945 Maria Ramirez Olivas 8th 00:18:50.15 Western Heights Middle School

91 0 617 Shae Camacho 8th 00:19:23.17 Anadarko Junior High

92 0 925 Brooklyn Wilson 7th 00:19:34.16 Washington Middle School

93 0 709 Emily Vermillion 7th 00:20:11.35 Heritage Hall Middle School

94 (53) 942 Dulce Deleon Reveles 8th 00:23:31.38 Western Heights Middle School

95 0 847 Laikyn Edwards 7th 00:24:30.97 Moore Junior High

96 0 742 Starla Maine 7th 00:24:49.31 Lexington Junior High

97 0 946 Yuvisa Ruiz Barrios 8th 00:28:56.16 Western Heights Middle School

Middleberg 7th-8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Friend - ORES (2) 00:16:14.50 2

1 Moore Junior High 00:12:16.05 24 Del City Middle School 00:13:38.67 1

2 Washington Middle School 00:13:00.51 87 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School00:17:50.52 1

3 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:19.52 104

4 Southwest 00:13:43.44 139

5 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:14:16.10 168

6 Destiny Christian MS 00:14:33.38 186

7 Lexington Junior High 00:14:31.80 186

8 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:15:00.40 218

9 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:09.23 224

10 Minco Junior High 00:15:30.86 242

11 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:15:57.29 243

12 Western Heights Middle School 00:17:33.43 290

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Moore Junior High 00:12:16.05 15 24

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 869 Alex Cobden 00:11:50.02 2

 2 3 877 Brady Jacks 00:12:11.53 3

 3 4 875 Connor Gravette 00:12:20.21 4

 4 7 876 Parker Harvey 00:12:28.01 7

 5 8 866 Riley Beck 00:12:30.48 8

 6 14 880 Keithan Trammell 00:12:47.86 (14)

 7 22 868 Tate Butler 00:13:12.74 (22)

2 Washington Middle School 00:13:00.51 11 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 932 Connor Still 00:12:44.29 12

 2 15 930 Logan Scott 00:12:49.65 15

 3 16 933 Preston Strunk 00:12:49.72 16

 4 18 927 Boston Blundell 00:13:02.95 18

 5 27 926 Caleb Berg 00:13:35.94 26

 6 29 935 Abel Zerby 00:13:44.11 (27)

 7 35 936 Maverick Zerby 00:14:01.56 (31)

3 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:19.52 10 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 653 Kenton Casey 00:12:25.79 6

 2 9 657 Malachi Hogg 00:12:30.77 9

 3 21 652 Aiden Bowring 00:13:11.71 21

 4 32 655 Tristan Gerber 00:13:54.80 29

 5 44 656 Rowan Heard 00:14:34.55 39

 6 45 654 Alex Embry 00:14:34.94 (40)



 7 56 651 Hank Barnes 00:15:28.72 (47)

4 Southwest 00:13:43.44 5 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 906 Roman Deevers 00:12:51.15 17

 2 26 913 Deacon Narcomey 00:13:31.32 25

 3 31 905 Nathan Brown 00:13:49.19 28

 4 39 909 Sawyer Ferguson 00:14:09.93 34

 5 40 912 William LierleClift 00:14:15.60 35

5 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:14:16.10 5 168

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 899 Dylan Roll 00:13:08.34 19

 2 20 895 Zachary Finnacchiaro 00:13:09.51 20

 3 23 894 Mason Enoch 00:13:18.01 23

 4 43 896 Locke Goodwin 00:14:28.44 38

 5 81 898 Lane Parsons 00:17:16.19 68

6 Destiny Christian MS 00:14:33.38 8 186

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 683 Kameron Smith 00:12:39.35 11

 2 34 685 Bentley Yohannan 00:14:00.57 30

 3 37 681 Colt Liscom 00:14:08.41 33

 4 61 676 Jaxson Baffrey 00:15:41.00 52

 5 69 678 Justin Caldwell 00:16:17.61 60

 6 70 682 Maddox Quinones 00:16:23.38 (61)

 7 89 679 Gideon Jamison 00:17:52.49 (71)

7 Lexington Junior High 00:14:31.80 8 186

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 762 Gaberiel Cayenta 00:12:24.99 5

 2 36 766 Jesse Hellberg 00:14:02.43 32

 3 47 767 Anthony Mallow 00:14:43.75 41

 4 62 757 Alexander Bledsoe 00:15:42.73 53

 5 64 771 Ian Neff 00:15:45.09 55

 6 71 765 Kash Haynes 00:16:24.03 (62)

 7 73 768 Jaedyn Mccoy 00:16:25.44 (64)

8 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:15:00.40 16 218

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 41 713 Luke Gowens 00:14:19.95 36

 2 48 720 Knight Schroeder 00:14:50.87 42

 3 49 716 Jack Holloway 00:14:51.50 43

 4 55 717 Benton Huddleston 00:15:20.92 46

 5 60 712 Luke Florence 00:15:38.78 51

 6 63 719 Kale Potthoff 00:15:43.24 (54)

 7 67 714 Carson Henderson 00:16:11.43 (58)

9 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:09.23 7 224

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 636 Tre Tillis 00:14:20.10 37

 2 52 638 Bentley Zamacona 00:14:59.53 44

 3 53 635 Mason Schultz 00:15:15.62 45

 4 57 628 Emmitt Churchill 00:15:32.63 48

 5 59 631 Baylin Hernandez 00:15:38.26 50

 6 65 632 Ammar Kelly 00:15:50.32 (56)

 7 68 630 Caisen Goombi 00:16:12.56 (59)

10 Minco Junior High 00:15:30.86 5 242

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 835 Mason Duvall 00:11:21.77 1

 2 58 838 Will Meiwes 00:15:38.01 49

 3 66 842 Zander Verser 00:16:00.39 57

 4 78 836 Gavin Franks 00:17:03.87 66

 5 84 834 Cooper Deis 00:17:30.26 69



11 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:15:57.29 8 243

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 821 Bear Mitchell 00:12:35.44 10

 2 25 819 Christopher King 00:13:28.92 24

 3 79 820 Kyran Mckeown 00:17:07.18 67

 4 86 829 Camino Valvoimos 00:17:45.92 70

 5 94 823 Jax Oaks 00:18:48.99 72

 6 97 815 James Henry 00:20:37.31 (73)

 7 101 824 Coit Raper 00:21:49.18 (76)

12 Western Heights Middle School 00:17:33.43 5 290

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 950 Raul Mendoza 00:12:45.98 13

 2 72 955 Gabriel Herrod 00:16:25.16 63

 3 75 953 Bradley Brown 00:16:49.66 65

 4 98 951 Erick Ramirez Huerta 00:20:51.05 74

 5 99 954 Andy Gallegos 00:20:55.28 75

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 835 Mason Duvall 8th 00:11:21.77 Minco Junior High

2 2 869 Alex Cobden 8th 00:11:50.02 Moore Junior High

3 3 877 Brady Jacks 7th 00:12:11.53 Moore Junior High

4 4 875 Connor Gravette 8th 00:12:20.21 Moore Junior High

5 5 762 Gaberiel Cayenta 8th 00:12:24.99 Lexington Junior High

6 6 653 Kenton Casey 8th 00:12:25.79 Blanchard Middle School

7 7 876 Parker Harvey 8th 00:12:28.01 Moore Junior High

8 8 866 Riley Beck 8th 00:12:30.48 Moore Junior High

9 9 657 Malachi Hogg 8th 00:12:30.77 Blanchard Middle School

10 10 821 Bear Mitchell 8th 00:12:35.44 Middleberg - ORES (2)

11 11 683 Kameron Smith 8th 00:12:39.35 Destiny Christian MS

12 12 932 Connor Still 7th 00:12:44.29 Washington Middle School

13 13 950 Raul Mendoza 8th 00:12:45.98 Western Heights Middle School

14 (14) 880 Keithan Trammell 8th 00:12:47.86 Moore Junior High

15 15 930 Logan Scott 8th 00:12:49.65 Washington Middle School

16 16 933 Preston Strunk 8th 00:12:49.72 Washington Middle School

17 17 906 Roman Deevers 7th 00:12:51.15 Southwest

18 18 927 Boston Blundell 8th 00:13:02.95 Washington Middle School

19 19 899 Dylan Roll 7th 00:13:08.34 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

20 20 895 Zachary Finnacchiaro 8th 00:13:09.51 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

21 21 652 Aiden Bowring 8th 00:13:11.71 Blanchard Middle School

22 (22) 868 Tate Butler 7th 00:13:12.74 Moore Junior High

23 23 894 Mason Enoch 7th 00:13:18.01 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

24 0 871 Sawyer Edwards 7th 00:13:25.37 Moore Junior High

25 24 819 Christopher King 7th 00:13:28.92 Middleberg - ORES (2)

26 25 913 Deacon Narcomey 7th 00:13:31.32 Southwest

27 26 926 Caleb Berg 8th 00:13:35.94 Washington Middle School

28 0 662 Trevon Davis 7th 00:13:38.67 Del City Middle School

29 (27) 935 Abel Zerby 7th 00:13:44.11 Washington Middle School

30 0 881 Erbin Vargas 7th 00:13:45.76 Moore Junior High

31 28 905 Nathan Brown 7th 00:13:49.19 Southwest

32 29 655 Tristan Gerber 8th 00:13:54.80 Blanchard Middle School

33 0 874 Steele Frymire 7th 00:13:57.05 Moore Junior High

34 30 685 Bentley Yohannan 8th 00:14:00.57 Destiny Christian MS

35 (31) 936 Maverick Zerby 8th 00:14:01.56 Washington Middle School

36 32 766 Jesse Hellberg 7th 00:14:02.43 Lexington Junior High

37 33 681 Colt Liscom 8th 00:14:08.41 Destiny Christian MS

38 0 879 Elias Ortega 8th 00:14:09.25 Moore Junior High

39 34 909 Sawyer Ferguson 7th 00:14:09.93 Southwest



40 35 912 William LierleClift 7th 00:14:15.60 Southwest

41 36 713 Luke Gowens 8th 00:14:19.95 Heritage Hall Middle School

42 37 636 Tre Tillis 7th 00:14:20.10 Anadarko Junior High

43 38 896 Locke Goodwin 7th 00:14:28.44 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

44 39 656 Rowan Heard 7th 00:14:34.55 Blanchard Middle School

45 (40) 654 Alex Embry 8th 00:14:34.94 Blanchard Middle School

46 0 934 Russel Wells 7th 00:14:35.59 Washington Middle School

47 41 767 Anthony Mallow 7th 00:14:43.75 Lexington Junior High

48 42 720 Knight Schroeder 7th 00:14:50.87 Heritage Hall Middle School

49 43 716 Jack Holloway 8th 00:14:51.50 Heritage Hall Middle School

50 0 867 Matthew Benshoof 8th 00:14:56.77 Moore Junior High

51 0 929 Dayton Grisham 7th 00:14:57.30 Washington Middle School

52 44 638 Bentley Zamacona 8th 00:14:59.53 Anadarko Junior High

53 45 635 Mason Schultz 7th 00:15:15.62 Anadarko Junior High

54 0 691 Zachary Kirksey 8th 00:15:20.41 Friend - ORES (2)

55 46 717 Benton Huddleston 7th 00:15:20.92 Heritage Hall Middle School

56 (47) 651 Hank Barnes 8th 00:15:28.72 Blanchard Middle School

57 48 628 Emmitt Churchill 7th 00:15:32.63 Anadarko Junior High

58 49 838 Will Meiwes 6th 00:15:38.01 Minco Junior High

59 50 631 Baylin Hernandez 7th 00:15:38.26 Anadarko Junior High

60 51 712 Luke Florence 7th 00:15:38.78 Heritage Hall Middle School

61 52 676 Jaxson Baffrey 8th 00:15:41.00 Destiny Christian MS

62 53 757 Alexander Bledsoe 7th 00:15:42.73 Lexington Junior High

63 (54) 719 Kale Potthoff 7th 00:15:43.24 Heritage Hall Middle School

64 55 771 Ian Neff 6th 00:15:45.09 Lexington Junior High

65 (56) 632 Ammar Kelly 7th 00:15:50.32 Anadarko Junior High

66 57 842 Zander Verser 8th 00:16:00.39 Minco Junior High

67 (58) 714 Carson Henderson 8th 00:16:11.43 Heritage Hall Middle School

68 (59) 630 Caisen Goombi 7th 00:16:12.56 Anadarko Junior High

69 60 678 Justin Caldwell 6th 00:16:17.61 Destiny Christian MS

70 (61) 682 Maddox Quinones 8th 00:16:23.38 Destiny Christian MS

71 (62) 765 Kash Haynes 8th 00:16:24.03 Lexington Junior High

72 63 955 Gabriel Herrod 8th 00:16:25.16 Western Heights Middle School

73 (64) 768 Jaedyn Mccoy 8th 00:16:25.44 Lexington Junior High

74 0 931 Jace Singleton 7th 00:16:29.53 Washington Middle School

75 65 953 Bradley Brown 7th 00:16:49.66 Western Heights Middle School

76 0 725 Alex Winland 8th 00:16:50.76 Heritage Hall Middle School

77 0 763 Levi Downs 7th 00:16:59.30 Lexington Junior High

78 66 836 Gavin Franks 6th 00:17:03.87 Minco Junior High

79 67 820 Kyran Mckeown 7th 00:17:07.18 Middleberg - ORES (2)

80 0 693 Haiden Wagner 7th 00:17:08.59 Friend - ORES (2)

81 68 898 Lane Parsons 8th 00:17:16.19 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

82 0 873 Lukas Freeman 7th 00:17:16.62 Moore Junior High

83 0 928 Harrison Flick 7th 00:17:20.37 Washington Middle School

84 69 834 Cooper Deis 7th 00:17:30.26 Minco Junior High

85 0 870 Jordan Earley 7th 00:17:35.50 Moore Junior High

86 70 829 Camino Valvoimos 7th 00:17:45.92 Middleberg - ORES (2)

87 0 878 Jack Laib 8th 00:17:49.85 Moore Junior High

88 0 733 Dominic Postiglione 8th 00:17:50.52 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School

89 (71) 679 Gideon Jamison 8th 00:17:52.49 Destiny Christian MS

90 0 718 Finn ODaniel 7th 00:18:24.19 Heritage Hall Middle School

91 0 722 Spencer Squire 7th 00:18:26.11 Heritage Hall Middle School

92 0 659 Eli Pena 8th 00:18:29.24 Blanchard Middle School

93 0 661 Tyson Wallace 8th 00:18:36.22 Blanchard Middle School

94 72 823 Jax Oaks 8th 00:18:48.99 Middleberg - ORES (2)

95 0 723 Zachary Todd 7th 00:19:08.84 Heritage Hall Middle School

96 0 715 Sawyer Hill 8th 00:19:39.99 Heritage Hall Middle School

97 (73) 815 James Henry 7th 00:20:37.31 Middleberg - ORES (2)



98 74 951 Erick Ramirez Huerta 8th 00:20:51.05 Western Heights Middle School

99 75 954 Andy Gallegos 8th 00:20:55.28 Western Heights Middle School

100 0 710 Jack Banarjee 7th 00:21:01.03 Heritage Hall Middle School

101 (76) 824 Coit Raper 7th 00:21:49.18 Middleberg - ORES (2)

102 0 724 Hoke Waterman 7th 00:22:50.34 Heritage Hall Middle School

103 0 680 Donte Lindsay 8th 00:24:01.54 Destiny Christian MS

104 0 721 Rian Sharp 7th 00:26:01.11 Heritage Hall Middle School

105 0 711 Holland Champney 7th 00:26:12.34 Heritage Hall Middle School

106 0 816 Jett Hensley 7th 00:27:11.63 Middleberg - ORES (2)

107 0 658 Daxton Long 7th 00:27:31.71 Blanchard Middle School

Middleberg 5th-6th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Holy Trinity Lutheran 00:07:35.44 3

1 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:07:02.53 30 ElementarySchool

2 Lindsay Middle School 00:07:28.93 47 Washington Youth (K-6) 00:08:46.78 3

Friend - ORES (2) 00:07:57.54 2

3 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:07:45.84 62 Unattached 00:06:28.72 1

4 Anadarko Elementary 00:08:33.39 88 Southwest 00:07:09.82 1

Lexington Junior High 00:07:51.71 1

Lexington Junior High 00:08:58.26 1

Lexington Junior High 00:09:18.31 1

Lexington Junior High 00:09:33.70 1

Lexington Junior High 00:10:27.90 1

Lexington Junior High 00:10:49.22 1

Lexington Junior High 00:11:00.99 1

Southwest 00:11:04.29 1

Destiny Christian MS 00:46:28.89 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:07:02.53 8 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 887 Savanna Tate 00:06:51.06 2

 2 4 888 Keirstyn Taylor 00:06:53.36 3

 3 5 890 Monroe Urioste 00:06:57.32 4

 4 11 884 Josie Givens 00:07:11.10 9

 5 16 886 Lexie Richter 00:07:19.84 12

 6 17 889 Khloe Topolewski 00:07:20.48 (13)

 7 25 883 Hadley Freed 00:08:16.55 (17)

2 Lindsay Middle School 00:07:28.93 7 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 783 Alexiah Martin 00:06:44.39 1

 2 6 786 Ava Somers 00:07:04.91 5

 3 9 779 Paisley Hembree 00:07:09.50 8

 4 23 781 Silvana Loya 00:08:05.60 15

 5 26 787 Kambry Yandell 00:08:20.23 18

 6 32 777 Quinlin Austin 00:09:08.13 (21)

 7 38 778 Chloe Geneava 00:09:44.88 (24)

3 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:07:45.84 7 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 807 Bella Hembree 00:07:08.41 6

 2 8 800 Paxton Bogle 00:07:09.30 7

 3 13 811 Adrianna Pesantes 00:07:13.78 10

 4 27 806 Lyndsie Gonzalez 00:08:36.23 19

 5 28 798 Holly Barton 00:08:41.51 20



 6 37 805 Kodi Franklin 00:09:43.49 (23)

 7 46 808 Kandelyn Johnson 00:12:05.40 (27)

4 Anadarko Elementary 00:08:33.39 6 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 605 Parker Wall 00:07:16.31 11

 2 20 472 Zooey Hummingbird 00:07:56.18 14

 3 24 602 Raegan Thompson 00:08:06.87 16

 4 33 603 Kinlynn Walker 00:09:13.13 22

 5 40 601 Jynee Sneed 00:10:14.46 25

 6 41 604 Karly Wall 00:10:27.48 (26)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 917 Kyan Griffith 6th 00:06:28.72 Unattached

2 1 783 Alexiah Martin 5th 00:06:44.39 Lindsay Middle School

3 2 887 Savanna Tate 5th 00:06:51.06 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

4 3 888 Keirstyn Taylor 6th 00:06:53.36 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

5 4 890 Monroe Urioste 6th 00:06:57.32 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

6 5 786 Ava Somers 5th 00:07:04.91 Lindsay Middle School

7 6 807 Bella Hembree 6th 00:07:08.41 Middleberg - ORES (2)

8 7 800 Paxton Bogle 6th 00:07:09.30 Middleberg - ORES (2)

9 8 779 Paisley Hembree 5th 00:07:09.50 Lindsay Middle School

10 0 901 Ellie Brown 6th 00:07:09.82 Southwest

11 9 884 Josie Givens 5th 00:07:11.10 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

12 0 687 Mechellie Felisbino 5th 00:07:11.14 Friend - ORES (2)

13 10 811 Adrianna Pesantes 6th 00:07:13.78 Middleberg - ORES (2)

14 11 605 Parker Wall 5th 00:07:16.31 Anadarko Elementary

15 0 727 Sophia Hemenway 6th 00:07:16.50 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

16 12 886 Lexie Richter 5th 00:07:19.84 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

17 (13) 889 Khloe Topolewski 5th 00:07:20.48 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

18 0 726 Hannah Amendt 6th 00:07:27.16 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

19 0 738 Allie Corn 6th 00:07:51.71 Lexington Junior High

20 14 472 Zooey Hummingbird 5th 00:07:56.18 Anadarko Elementary

21 0 938 Haddy Sizelove 6th 00:08:00.25 Washington Youth (K-6)

22 0 728 Audrey Schroeder 5th 00:08:02.67 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

23 15 781 Silvana Loya 5th 00:08:05.60 Lindsay Middle School

24 16 602 Raegan Thompson 5th 00:08:06.87 Anadarko Elementary

25 (17) 883 Hadley Freed 6th 00:08:16.55 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

26 18 787 Kambry Yandell 6th 00:08:20.23 Lindsay Middle School

27 19 806 Lyndsie Gonzalez 5th 00:08:36.23 Middleberg - ORES (2)

28 20 798 Holly Barton 6th 00:08:41.51 Middleberg - ORES (2)

29 0 688 Harper Roath 5th 00:08:43.94 Friend - ORES (2)

30 0 939 Layken Taylor 6th 00:08:45.46 Washington Youth (K-6)

31 0 747 Vanessa Rodriguz 6th 00:08:58.26 Lexington Junior High

32 (21) 777 Quinlin Austin 5th 00:09:08.13 Lindsay Middle School

33 22 603 Kinlynn Walker 5th 00:09:13.13 Anadarko Elementary

34 0 755 Rhyatt Wise 6th 00:09:18.32 Lexington Junior High

35 0 745 Emma Parks 6th 00:09:33.70 Lexington Junior High

36 0 937 Elizabeth Capps 5th 00:09:34.64 Washington Youth (K-6)

37 (23) 805 Kodi Franklin 5th 00:09:43.49 Middleberg - ORES (2)

38 (24) 778 Chloe Geneava 5th 00:09:44.88 Lindsay Middle School

39 0 885 Aubrey Richardson 6th 00:09:59.84 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

40 25 601 Jynee Sneed 4th 00:10:14.46 Anadarko Elementary

41 (26) 604 Karly Wall 5th 00:10:27.48 Anadarko Elementary

42 0 749 Mckenzie Somer 6th 00:10:27.90 Lexington Junior High

43 0 741 Brooklynn Huffert 6th 00:10:49.22 Lexington Junior High

44 0 739 Aubrey Gabehart 6th 00:11:00.99 Lexington Junior High

45 0 903 Remington LierleClift 6th 00:11:04.29 Southwest



46 (27) 808 Kandelyn Johnson 5th 00:12:05.40 Middleberg - ORES (2)

47 0 669 Abigail Howard 5th 00:46:28.89 Destiny Christian MS

Middleberg 5th-6th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Friend - ORES (2) 00:07:54.17 4

1 Lindsay Middle School 00:06:37.88 47 Holy Trinity Lutheran 00:08:08.70 3

2 Southwest 00:06:42.50 56 ElementarySchool

Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:07:39.84 3

3 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:06:56.12 57 Minco Junior High 00:33:37.33 2

4 Anadarko Elementary 00:06:45.57 62 Lexington Junior High 00:07:58.14 1

Lexington Junior High 00:09:26.19 1

Lexington Junior High 00:10:02.66 1

Lexington Junior High 00:10:26.15 1

Lexington Junior High 00:16:07.10 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score

1 Lindsay Middle School 00:06:37.88 9 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 795 Kash Potts 00:06:00.83 3

 2 10 791 Leo Loya 00:06:44.46 9

 3 11 793 Rylin Moore 00:06:45.00 10

 4 12 789 Zaiden Cameron 00:06:45.74 11

 5 16 794 David Ponce 00:06:53.39 14

 6 18 790 Ryker Dodson 00:06:55.49 (16)

 7 20 796 Gavin Russell 00:07:03.44 (17)

2 Southwest 00:06:42.50 5 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 908 Jude Drake 00:06:23.67 5

 2 8 911 James Fuller 00:06:28.50 8

 3 13 907 Asher Drake 00:06:46.80 12

 4 14 914 Bear Narcomey 00:06:47.52 13

 5 21 910 Dillon Ferguson 00:07:06.03 18

3 Middleberg - ORES (2) 00:06:56.12 10 57

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 822 Thomas Quint Murray 00:05:45.15 1

 2 6 827 Andres Rocha 00:06:25.68 6

 3 7 814 Grayson Davis 00:06:28.41 7

 4 22 828 Aiden Schmidt 00:07:07.45 19

 5 39 830 Joel Walls 00:08:53.91 24

 6 40 825 Greyson Reser 00:08:55.53 (25)

 7 42 818 Joshua J Kasaka 00:09:09.90 (26)

4 Anadarko Elementary 00:06:45.57 10 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 613 Lenny Pewenofkit 00:05:47.67 2

 2 4 612 Richard Pewenofkit 00:06:07.95 4

 3 17 607 Rome Churchill 00:06:54.62 15

 4 24 614 Ezeakal Prentiss 00:07:23.17 20

 5 26 610 Christian Mejia 00:07:34.45 21

 6 34 611 Chandler Pahcoddy 00:08:19.36 (22)

 7 35 609 Mykel Kelley 00:08:22.58 (23)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 822 Thomas Quint Murray 6th 00:05:45.15 Middleberg - ORES (2)



2 2 613 Lenny Pewenofkit 5th 00:05:47.67 Anadarko Elementary

3 3 795 Kash Potts 6th 00:06:00.83 Lindsay Middle School

4 4 612 Richard Pewenofkit 4th 00:06:07.95 Anadarko Elementary

5 5 908 Jude Drake 5th 00:06:23.67 Southwest

6 6 827 Andres Rocha 5th 00:06:25.68 Middleberg - ORES (2)

7 7 814 Grayson Davis 6th 00:06:28.41 Middleberg - ORES (2)

8 8 911 James Fuller 5th 00:06:28.50 Southwest

9 0 729 Christian Corzo 6th 00:06:35.53 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

10 9 791 Leo Loya 5th 00:06:44.46 Lindsay Middle School

11 10 793 Rylin Moore 6th 00:06:45.00 Lindsay Middle School

12 11 789 Zaiden Cameron 6th 00:06:45.74 Lindsay Middle School

13 12 907 Asher Drake 6th 00:06:46.80 Southwest

14 13 914 Bear Narcomey 5th 00:06:47.52 Southwest

15 0 897 Hunter Luedtke 5th 00:06:50.77 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

16 14 794 David Ponce 6th 00:06:53.39 Lindsay Middle School

17 15 607 Rome Churchill 4th 00:06:54.62 Anadarko Elementary

18 (16) 790 Ryker Dodson 6th 00:06:55.49 Lindsay Middle School

19 0 731 Micah Thiel 6th 00:06:55.64 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

20 (17) 796 Gavin Russell 5th 00:07:03.44 Lindsay Middle School

21 18 910 Dillon Ferguson 5th 00:07:06.03 Southwest

22 19 828 Aiden Schmidt 5th 00:07:07.45 Middleberg - ORES (2)

23 0 690 Gage Brown 5th 00:07:20.40 Friend - ORES (2)

24 20 614 Ezeakal Prentiss 5th 00:07:23.17 Anadarko Elementary

25 0 837 Camden Hill 5th 00:07:34.21 Minco Junior High

26 21 610 Christian Mejia 4th 00:07:34.45 Anadarko Elementary

27 0 792 Patrick Lyon 6th 00:07:42.36 Lindsay Middle School

28 0 797 Jeter Scruggs 6th 00:07:51.07 Lindsay Middle School

29 0 692 Grayson Strong 5th 00:07:51.33 Friend - ORES (2)

30 0 758 Isiah Brunson 6th 00:07:58.14 Lexington Junior High

31 0 694 Dawson Woods 6th 00:07:58.32 Friend - ORES (2)

32 0 893 Henry Coward 5th 00:08:00.53 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

33 0 892 Charles Byington 5th 00:08:08.23 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

34 (22) 611 Chandler Pahcoddy 4th 00:08:19.36 Anadarko Elementary

35 (23) 609 Mykel Kelley 5th 00:08:22.58 Anadarko Elementary

36 0 606 Jaxson Barnes 5th 00:08:24.26 Anadarko Elementary

37 0 689 Noah Brown 5th 00:08:26.63 Friend - ORES (2)

38 0 615 Jerry Prince 4th 00:08:29.54 Anadarko Elementary

39 24 830 Joel Walls 5th 00:08:53.91 Middleberg - ORES (2)

40 (25) 825 Greyson Reser 5th 00:08:55.53 Middleberg - ORES (2)

41 0 608 Lane Jackson 5th 00:08:58.41 Anadarko Elementary

42 (26) 818 Joshua J Kasaka 5th 00:09:09.90 Middleberg - ORES (2)

43 0 773 Bentley Petit 6th 00:09:26.19 Lexington Junior High

44 0 831 Kreed Williams 5th 00:09:32.20 Middleberg - ORES (2)

45 0 817 Davis Jones 5th 00:09:37.13 Middleberg - ORES (2)

46 0 764 Kallen Finson 6th 00:10:02.66 Lexington Junior High

47 0 826 Henry Richert 6th 00:10:22.77 Middleberg - ORES (2)

48 0 769 Talen Mowdy 6th 00:10:26.15 Lexington Junior High

49 0 730 Parker Fite 5th 00:10:54.94 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

50 0 759 Carl Brunson 6th 00:16:07.10 Lexington Junior High

51 0 841 Ayden Tatum 5th 00:59:40.46 Minco Junior High


